
ORGANISATIONAL SETUP OF 
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT (MAIN) 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Designation & Official 
Address 

  

Telephone Number E-mail Remarks 

1.     Dr. G.Naryana Raju Secretary, Legislative 
Department, Room 
No. 405, A Wing, 
4th  Floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi 
110001 
  

23384617 (O); 
23387553 (O); 
23382733 (Fax) 

gn.raju@nic.in   

2.     Dr (Ms) Reeta Vasishta Additional Secretary, 
Room No.421 ‘A’ 
Wing, 4th  Floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi– 110001. 
  

23384404 (O) reeta.vasishta@nic.in   

3.     Shri K.Biswal Additional Secretary 
Room No.423 
 ’A’ Wing,   4th Floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi– 110001. 
  

23387095 (O) 
 

k.biswal@nic.in   

4.     Dr. Narayana Rao Battu Joint Secretary & 
Legislative Counsel 
Room No.419 ‘A’ 
Wing, 4th Floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi– 110001. 

23384832 (O) nr.battu@nic.in   

5.   Shri Udaya Kumara Joint Secretary & 
Legislative Counsel,  
Room No. 436    ‘A’ 
Wing, 4th  Floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001  

23389163(O) 
  

udaya.kumara@nic.in      

6 Smt. Sudha Rani Relangi Joint Secretary & 
Legislative Counsel  
Room No.423A, 
 ’A’ Wing,   4th Floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi– 110001 
 

23349262  sr.relangi@nic.in  

mailto:nr.battu@nic


7. Smt  Veena Kothavale Joint Secretary & 
Legislative Counsel 
Room No.416, ‘A’ 
Wing, 
4th  floor,  Shastri 
Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001. 
 

23384834(O) veena.k@nic.in 
v.kothavale@yahoo. 
com 

 

8. Shri  Diwakar Singh Joint Secretary &  
Legislative Counsel  
Room No.419-B, ‘A’ 
Wing, 
4th  floor,  Shastri 
Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001. 
  

23383210(O) 
 

diwakar.singh@nic.in 
 
 
 

 

9. Shri B.M. Sharma Director (Admn.), 
Room No. 411, ‘A’ 
Wing, 4th Floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001. 

23389014 (O) dsadm-legis@nic.in  

10. Shri S.K.Chitkara Director (CPIO), 
Room No. 728, ‘A’ 
Wing, 7th Floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001. 

23388007(O) Sk.chitkara@nic.in   

11. Shri  K.Suresh Kumar 
 

Deputy Secretary 
(Finance), Room No. 
411, ‘A’ 
Wing, 4th Floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001. 

23382792 (O) Ksuresh.kumar@nic.in  

12.   Shri  Radha Krishna 
Cheekati 

Additional  Legislative 
Counsel 
  

  Ministry 
of 
Railway 
against 
work 
charged 
post 

13.   Shri Ramisetty Sreenivas 
 
 
 

Additional  Legislative 
Counsel,   
Room No.431, ‘A’ 
Wing, 4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi– 110001 
 

23389142 (O) ramisetty.s@nic.in  

14. Shri Rabindra 
Kumar Pattanayak 

Additional Legislative 
Counsel,   Room 
No.430-A, 

23382914 (O) rk.pattanayak@nic.in   

mailto:veena.k@nic.in
mailto:v.kothavale@yahoo
mailto:ramisetty.s@nic.in


 ‘A’ Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi– 110001. 
  

15. Shri K.V. Kumar Additional  Legislative 
Counsel , Room 
No.430.  ‘A’ 
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23389687(O) kv.kumar@nic.in   

16. Smt. Akali V. Konghay Deputy Legislative 
Counsel , Room 
No.409 ‘D’ Wing, 
4th floor, Shastri 
Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001. 
  

 23381588(O) akali_24@yahoo.co.in   
 

 

 

17. Smt. Sunita Anand Deputy  Legislative 
Counsel,  
Room No.408, ‘D’ 
Wing, 4th  floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23389661(O) 
 

anand.sunita@nic.in  

18. Shri Gainilung Panmei Deputy  Legislative 
Counsel,  
Room No.412, ‘D’ 
Wing, 4th  floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23384834 g.panmei@gov.in  

19. Shri  IshwarChander Sharma  Deputy Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.412‘D’ 
Wing, 4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001. 
  

23384834(O) ic.sharma@nic.in   

20. Shri K. Sreemannarayana Deputy  Legislative 
Counsel , 
 Room No.409 D’ 
Wing, 4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001. 
 

23381588(O) k.sreemannarayana@nic. 
in 

 

21. Shri  Y.Srinivasa Rao Deputy  Legislative 
Counsel,  
Room No.416, ‘D’ 
Wing, 4th  floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 

23383013(O)    

mailto:k.sreemannarayana@nic


New Delhi – 110001 
 

22. Smt Renu Sinha Deputy  Legislative 
Counsel, 
 Room No.408, ‘D’ 
Wing, 4th  floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23074187(O) renu.sinha@nic.in   

23.   Shri T.S.Muralidharan Deputy  Legislative 
Counsel,  
Room No.416, ‘D’ 
Wing, 4th  floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23389142 (O) Murlidharan.ts@nic,in   

24. Shri R.S.Jayakrishnan Deputy Legislative 
Counsel, 
 Room No.409,  
D’ Wing, 4th  floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
  

23389661(O) rs.jkrishnan@nic.in  

27. Dr.  Sanjeev Kumar 
Srivastava  

Depuy Legislative 
Counsel, 
 Room No.438, ‘A’ 
Wing, 4th  floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23074189(O) drsanjeev@gov.in  

28. Shri Prashant Singh  Deputy  Legislative 
Counsel, Room 
No.414, ‘A’ 
Wing, 4th  floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23389661(O)    

29. Shri Satish Murugan P Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.438, ‘A ’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

23074189 Satishmurugan.tmr@nic.in  

30. Shri B.N.S. V.S.K.Bangarraju Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.414, ‘A’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23386931(O)  Bangar.raju@nic.in  

mailto:Murlidharan.ts@nic
mailto:rs.jkrishnan@nic


31. Shri Praveen Kumar Tiwari Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.401, ‘D’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

 

23385456 Praveenkr.tiwari@gov.in  

32. Shri K.K.Sharma Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.427, ‘A’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

   

      

33. Shri Chandra Shekhar 
Sharma 

Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.438, ‘A ’  
Wing,  4th floor 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

23074189 Cssharma09@rediffmail.com  

34. Dr.Bahadur Singh Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.401, ‘D’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 
 

23382181(O) drbahadursingh@yahoo.com  

35. Shri Sanjay Kumar Gautam Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.416-D, ‘A’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

23383013 Sanjaygautam79@gov.in  

36. Shri Atul Kumar Singh Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.415, ‘D’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

23385456 Atulkr.singh@gov.in  

37. Shri Sanjay Kumar Meena Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.415, ‘D’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

23385456 Sanjaykr.meena@gov.in  

38. Shri Deepak Bagsing Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.414, ‘A’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

23386931 deepak.bagsing@gov.in  

mailto:Praveenkr.tiwari@gov.in
mailto:Cssharma09@rediffmail.com
mailto:Atulkr.singh@gov.in
mailto:deepak.bagsing@gov.in


39. Shri Gangesh Kumar Assistant Legislative 
Counsel  
Room No.414, ‘A’  
Wing,  4th floor, 
Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110001 

   

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


